April 2025 Board Meeting

Prince George's County Workforce Development Board

pRINCEGEORGE'S COUNTY  Wednesday, April 16, 2025 at 9:00 AM EDT to Wednesday, April 16, 2025 at 10:30 AM

EDT

Luminis Health Doctors Hospital-8118 Good Luck Road Lanham Md. 20706

Meeting Details: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84476659993

Agenda

l. Call to Order & Welcome

Presenters: Brad Frome, Walter Simmons

1. Roll Call

Presenter: Tamika Hood

lll. Adoption of Meeting Agenda

Presenter: Brad Frome

IV. Approval of the February 2025 Meeting Minutes

Presenter: Brad Frome

V. EPG Intelligence Demo
Presenter: Ryan Flach

VI. Chairman’s Report
Presenter: Brad Frome
Guest: Ardy Kamali, Director, Advocacy & Compliance, EPG

VII. Directors Report
Presenters: Walter Simmons, Tamika Hood

VIIl. OLD BUSINESS
IX. NEW BUSINESS
A. Fiscal Year 2025 Budget Update

Presenter: Jeffrey Dufresne

B. Voting Item: ADC Management Contract Renewal

Presenter: Brad Frome

C. Voting Iltem: Adams & Associates Contract Extension

Presenter: Brad Frome

X. Meeting Adjournment
Presenter: Brad Frome

9:00 AM

9:05 AM

9:08 AM

9:10 AM

9:13 AM

9:43 AM

9:48 AM

9:55 AM

10:20 AM

10:22 AM

10:25 AM


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84476659993

