April 2025 Board Meeting



Prince George's County Workforce Development Board Wednesday, April 16, 2025 at 9:00 AM EDT to Wednesday, April 16, 2025 at 10:30 AM EDT

Luminis Health Doctors Hospital-8118 Good Luck Road Lanham Md. 20706

Meeting Details: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84476659993

Agenda

I. Call to Order & Welcome Presenters: Brad Frome, Walter Simmons	9:00 AM
II. Roll Call Presenter: Tamika Hood	9:05 AM
III. Adoption of Meeting Agenda Presenter: Brad Frome	9:08 AM
IV. Approval of the February 2025 Meeting Minutes Presenter: Brad Frome	9:10 AM
V. EPG Intelligence Demo Presenter: Ryan Flach	9:13 AM
VI. Chairman's Report Presenter: Brad Frome Guest: Ardy Kamali, Director, Advocacy & Compliance, EPG	9:43 AM
VII. Directors Report Presenters: Walter Simmons, Tamika Hood	9:48 AM
VIII. OLD BUSINESS	
IX. NEW BUSINESS	
A. Fiscal Year 2025 Budget Update Presenter: Jeffrey Dufresne	9:55 AM
B. Voting Item: ADC Management Contract Renewal Presenter: Brad Frome	10:20 AM
C. Voting Item: Adams & Associates Contract Extension Presenter: Brad Frome	10:22 AM
X. Meeting Adjournment Presenter: Brad Frome	10:25 AM